

Location: City Hall Meeting Room 409 N Calhoun St. West Liberty, IA 52776

Date: **DECEMBER 11TH**, 2023

Time: 5:00 pm Special Council Meeting Mayor: Mark Smith Mayor Pro Tem: Cara McFerren

City Council: Dana Dominguez, Ashley Smith, Josh Shiltz, and Omar Martinez

Meeting Agenda

To attend the meeting via Zoom: https://zoom.us/j/5034467219?pwd=cEhzdVExYTg2M2hmWEFzVkJnUFczZz09

Meeting ID: 503 446 7219 Password: 822323 Phone: +1 312 626 6799 US

If you would like to request to be on the City Council Agenda and address the Council, please contact Shari Hoffert, City Clerk: shoffert@cityofwestlibertyia.org or 319-627-2418 during City Hall business hours. The Mayor will recognize you on the agenda and provide 5 minutes to address City Council.

Attendees not listed on the agenda may only address City Council during the Public Comments portion of the agenda. Please see instructions for the Public Comments and/or Correspondence on agenda. City Council may only act on the agenda items. Please contact Shari Hoffert, City Clerk, if you have any additional questions or need assistance in attending the meeting.

Public Notice Is Hereby Given

That the above-mentioned Government Body will hold a Regular Meeting at the date, time, and place set out above. The tentative agenda for said meeting is as follows:

Meetings will be recorded.

- 1. CALL TO ORDER-ROLL CALL
- 2. APPROVAL OF THE AGENDA
- 3. NEW BUSINESS
 - **A.** Interviews of Candidates B and C for the Police Chief Position.

4. CLOSED SESSION

- A. The City Council desires to hold a Closed Session pursuant to Iowa Code Section 21.5 (i) to evaluate the professional competency of an individual whose appointment, hiring, performance, or discharge is being considered when necessary to prevent needless and irreparable injury to that individual's reputation and that individual requests a closed session.
 - i. Enter Closed Session pursuant to Iowa Code Section 21.5 (i). (Roll Call Vote)
 - ii. Return to Open Session. (Roll Call Vote)
- **B.** City Council Discussion and Appropriate Action pertaining to the Mayoral Appointment of the West Liberty Police Chief Position.

5. ADJOURNMENT